### 502120390 11/07/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Goutham Narla	02/11/2012
Michael Ohlmeyer	02/13/2012
Matthew David Galsky	02/13/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University
Street Address:	One Gustave L. Levy Place
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10029

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13348173

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell Bernstein

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27527-0094001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judi Cordo

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=100808\_Assignment\_13348173\_\_signed#page1.tif source=100808\_Assignment\_13348173\_\_signed#page2.tif source=100808\_Assignment\_13348173\_\_signed#page3.tif source=100808\_Assignment\_13348173\_\_signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029255 FRAME: 0952

CH \$40.00 1334817.

502120390

Attorney's Docket No.: 27527-0094001

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>GOUTHAM NARLA</u>, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 215 E. 96<sup>th</sup> Street; New York, NY 10128; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, <u>MICHAEL OHLMEYER</u>, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 6 Beechtree Lane; Plainsboro, NJ 08536; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and <u>MATTHEW DAVID GALSKY</u>, a citizen of the United States of America; residing at 21 Barnard Road; New Rochelle; NY 10801; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereby assign to:

MOUNT SINAL SCHOOL OF MEDICINE OF NEW YORK UNIVERSITY, an academic institution organized under the laws of New York, having a place of business at One Gustave L. Levy Place; New York, NY 10029, United States; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, /us, entitled METHOD AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING CANCER AND RELATED METHODS, filed January 11, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/348,173, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and any extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my/our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I/we hereby covenant and agree for me/ourselves and my/our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said invention,

PATENT REEL: 029255 FRAME: 0953 including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I/we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I/we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my/our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my/our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	2/11/12	nact na C
-		Goutham Narla, Inventor
Dated:		
		Michael Ohlmeyer, Inventor
Dated:		
		Matthew David Galsky, Inventor

including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I/we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I/we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my/our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my/our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:		Goutham Narla, Inventor
Dated:	13. Feb. 2012	Michael Ohlmeyer, Inventor
Dated:		Matthew David Galsky, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 029255 FRAME: 0955

including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I/we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I/we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my/our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my/our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:		
		Goutham Narla, Inventor
Dated:		
		Michael Ohlmeyer, Inventor
Dated:	2/13/12	Muss J
		Matthew David Gatsky, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 029255 FRAME: 0956

**RECORDED: 11/07/2012**